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DELHI MILK SCHEME
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of profit/loss of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) recorded during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the current status of the proposal for corporatisation of DMS;and;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to safeguard the interests of the employees of DMS affected by the said coporatisation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE(SHRI TASLIMUDDIN )

(a) The losses of Delhi Milk Scheme recorded during each of the last three years are given below:-

Year  Net loss in
  Rs./Crores

2004-05  17.78

2005-06  12.22

2006-07  28.28

The profit/loss account for 2007-08 has not been finalized yet.

(b) Expression of Interest was invited from reputed agencies to prepare the feasibility report, etc.The response to the expression of Interest was not sufficient to call for technical and financial bids.The Expression of Interest has been invited again.The responses that have been received are under evaluation.

(c) Employee issues are a part of the corporatisation process.
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